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1. ALEXANDROV, VICTOR.  The Tukhachevsky Affair.   Translated from the French by 
John Hewish. Macdonald, London, 1963.  This Translation.  D.W.  Very good copy, firmly 
bound.  201pp.   8vo.; contains appendix, bibliography, index, and 24 illustrative plates, 
including frontispiece.  An examination of the true facts behind the execution of Marshal 
Tukhachevsky for treason, on the eve of the Second World War.    €28.00

2. ALSOP, STEWART / BRADEN, THOMAS.  Sub Rosa.   The OSS And American 
Espionage. Harcourt, Brace & World Inc., New York, 1963.    PB.  Good copy, general wear 
to cover.  264pp.   8vo.; A record of the experiences of Americans in Resistance and 
Intelligence who formed the Office of Strategic Services during World War 2.    €16.00

3. ARMSTRONG, RICHARD N.  Soviet Operational Deception.   The Red Cloak. Combat 
Studies Institute, Kansas, 1946.    Wrps.  Good copy, ex-libris.  56pp.   8vo.; contains map, 
tables, notes & bibliography.  An examination of the role of operational deception in the Red 
Armys World War 2 victories.    €15.00

4. BEHAN, TOM.  The Camorra.    Routledge, London, 1996.    H.B.  Fine copy.  225pp.   
8vo.; contains notes & index.  With sections on "The Origins Of The Camorra and the Mafia"; 
"The Cirillo Affair", and "Criminal Politics". ISBN 0 415 09987 0 SOLD €24.00

5. BLOCH, MICHAEL.  The Secret File of the Duke of Windsor.    Bantam Press, London, 
1988.    D.W.  Fine copy with equally fine dust jacket.  326pp.   8vo.; contains 29 b/w 
illustrations, appendices, index and source references.  A record of the exile of the Duke Of 
Windsor, revealing the palace intrigues to keep him abroad and in disgrace. ISBN 0 593 
01667 X   €16.00

6. BLOK, ANTON.  The Mafia of a Sicilian Village, 1860-1960.   A study of violent peasant 
entrepreneurs, with a foreword by Charles Tilly. Harper & Row, Publishers, New York, 1975.  
First Harper Torchbook Edition.  PB.  Fair copy, some marking to text, firm binding.  293pp.   
8vo.;  contains appendices, glosary, bibliography, index, 14 tables, 11 diagrams, 13 illustrative 
plates, and 2 maps.  A look at the Mafia, or Mafiosi, in Sicily - men wielding power through 
the systematic use of private violence. LCCCN 73-7450 SOLD €12.00

7. BOWER, TOM.  The Red Web.   MI6 And The KGB MasterCoup. Mandarin Paperbacks, 
Reed Consumer Books Ltd., London, 1993.  A Mandarin Paperback.  PB.  Good copy, clean 
text.  278pp.   Small 8vo.; contains glossary, acknowledgements, sources, bibliography, and 
index.  An account of how the KGB first compromised and then controlled the whole of MI6's 
intelligence network in the Baltic States of the USSR, decieving the Western World. ISBN 0 
7493 1478 8   €6.00

8. BULLOCH, JOHN.  M. I. 5.   The origin and history of the British Counter-Espionage 
Service. Arthur Baker Limited, London, 1963.  Reprint.  Cloth.  Very good copy.  206pp.   
8vo.; contains index and 14 illustrations.  With sections on "Propaganda - and Failure"; "MI5 
At War", and "Espionage In America".    €18.950

9. BURNHAM, JAMES.  The Web of Subversion.   Underground networks in the U.S. 
Government.. The John Day Company, New York, 1954.    Rebound in modern cloth.  Ex-
libris, good copy.  248pp.   8vo.; contains references & index.  With sections on "The Senate 
Caucus Room"; "State & Treasury", and "White House & Pentagon". LCCCN 54-7583   
€18.50

10. CALAVITA, KITTY / PONTELL, HENRY N. / TILLMAN, ROB.  Big Money Crime.
Fraud & Politics In The Savings and Loan Crisis. University of California Press, Berkeley, 
Los Angeles, London, 1997.    D.W.  Very good copy, clean text.  263pp.   8vo.; contains 
appendix, notes, bibliography, and index, with 12 tables.   An account of the Savings & Loan 
crisis of the 1980's and the government policies that allowed it to happen. ISBN 0 520 20856 
0   €24.00
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11. CARLSON, JOHN ROY.  Under Cover.   My Four Years In The Nazi Underworld Of 
America - The Amazing Revelation Of How Axis Agents And Our Enemies Within Are Now 
Plotting To Destroy The United States. E. P.  Dutton & Co., Inc., New York, 1943.  tenth 
printing.  D.W.  Very good copy, with edge worn dust jacket.  544pp.   8vo.; contains index, 
and b/w illustrations.  With sections on "Puppets Of Adolf Hitler"; "America's Doom Squad", 
and "Treason In Liberty's Cradle".    €21.00

12. CARUSO, A. BROOKE.  The Mexican Spy Company.   United States Covert Operations 
in Mexico, 1845 - 1848. McFarland & Company, Inc., Publishers, Jefferson, North Carolina, 
1991.    Cloth.  Fine copy.  175pp.   8vo.; contains bibliography and index.  A study of United 
States government covert operations on two separate levels - strategic and tactical. ISBN 0 
89950 630 5   €26.00

13. CHILDS, DAVID / POPPLEWELL, RICHARD.  The Stasi.   The East German 
Intelligence And Security Service. Macmillan Press Ltd., London, 1996.    D.W.  Fine copy 
with equally fine dust jacket.  253pp.   8vo.; contains Appendices, Bibliography, Notes, Name 
Index, and Subject Index.  With sections on "German Communism, the Comintern & Secret 
Intelligence, 1918-43"; "East German Foreign Intelligence, 1945-89", and "HVA Operations 
Against West Germany". ISBN 0 333 63094 7 SOLD €21.00

14. CHURCHILL, WARD / WALL, JIM VANDER.  Agents of Repression.   The FBI's secret 
wars against the Black Panther Party and the American Indian Movement.. South End Press, 
Boston, 1990.    PB.  Very good copy, clean text.  509pp.   8vo.; contains notes, bibliography, 
index, and b/w illustrations.  A study of the government attack against the American Indian 
Movement and the Black Panther Party, placed in the context of the traditional use of the FBI 
for domestic political repression ISBN 0 89608 293 B   €18.00

15. CONNELL, JON.  The New Maginot Line.    Arbor House, New York, 1986.    D.W.  Good 
copy, ex-libris with stamp on spine and f.f.e.p.  348pp.   8vo.; contains source notes and 
bibliography.   Puts forward the argument that the greatest threat to Western security was not 
Soviet Belligerence but a misplaced faith in technology. ISBN 0 87795 814 9   €16.00

16. CONQUEST, ROBERT.  Inside Stalin's Secret Police.   NKVD Politics, 1936-39. 
Macmillan,  Basingstoke, Hampshire, 1985.    D.W.  Fine copy in equally fine dust jacket.  
222pp.   8vo.;  contains appendices, notes & references, bibliography, and index.  A study of 
the internal politics of the NKVD, and the cycle of purges and executions which it too was 
subjected with the fall of Yagoda and Yezhov. ISBN 0 333 39260 4  SOLD €28.00

17. COOKRIDGE, E. H.  The Many Sides of George Blake Esq.   The Complete Dossier. A 
Vertex Book, Princeton, 1970.  first printing.  D.W.  Very good copy, with edge worn dust 
jacket.  254pp.   8vo.; contains b/w illustrations.  An account of George Blake, a double agent 
who for nine years betrayed British & American secrets to the Russians. LCCCN 74-123386   
€36.00

18. CORNWALL, HUGO.  The Industrial Espionage Handbook.    Ebury Press, London, 
1992.  Second Impression.  PB.  Fine copy.  131pp.   Large 8vo.; contains appendices, 
bibliography, and index.  This handbook deals with the collection and compilation of 
commercial intelligence: how to spy, how others could be spying on you, and tells of the 
methods of prevention and counter-espionage. ISBN 0 09 177343 1 SOLD €15.00

19. CROZIER, BRIAN  (Editor).  The Grenada Documents.   With an introduction by Sir 
Alfred Sherman.  Explanatory Notes by Brian Crozier.. The Sherwood Press, London, 1987.  
First edition.  D.W.  Fine copy with equally fine dust jacket.  182pp.   8vo.;  With sections on 
"Pacts With Soviet-Bloc Countries"; "Training & Co-operation", and "Ideology, Propaganda 
& Security". ISBN 0 907671 27 6   €24.00

20. CURTIS, CHARLES P.  The Oppenheimer Case.   The Trial Of A Security System. Simon 
and Schuster, New York, 1955.  first printing.  Cloth on board.  Very good copy, firm binding.  
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281pp.   8vo.; contains index.  With chapters on "The Charges"; "The H-Bomb", and "The 
Conduct Of The Hearings". LCCCN 55-8808   €18.00

21. DE GRAMONT, SANCHE.  The Secret War.   The story of International Espionage since 
1945. Andre Deutsch Ltd., London, 1962.    Cloth.  Very good copy, sunned spine.  515pp.   
8vo.; contains appendix & index.  With sections on "Clash By Night: The CIA & The KGB"; 
"Diplomats, Soldiers & Espionage", and "The Future Of Espionage".    €24.00

22. DE MARENCHES, COUNT (Interviewed by Christine Ockr.  The Evil Empire.   The 
Third World War Now. Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1988.  first english edition.  D.W.  
Very good copy.  190pp.   8vo.; contains 7 maps and index.  Once head of the French secret 
service, the author speaks out on world affairs and provides strategic analysis at the highest 
level. ISBN 0 283 99491 6   €18.00

23. DEACON, RICHARD.  A History of the British Secret Service.    Frederick Muller, 
London, 1969.    D.W.  Very good copy, with edge worn dust jacket.  440pp.   8vo.; contains 
supplementary notes to chapters; bibliography & sources, index, and 26 illustrations.  With 
chapters on "Tudor Cryptography & Psychological Warfare"; "Wellington's Intelligence 
Service", and "Aid To French Resistance Movements". SBN 584 10127 9   €25.00

24. DERIABIN, PETER / GIBNEY, FRANK.  The Secret World.    Doubleday & Co., New 
York, 1959.    D.W.  Very good copy, with edge worn dust jacket.  334pp.   8vo.; contains 
appendices, index, and illustrated endpapers.  A record of the workings of the Soviet Union's 
State Security - a combined secret police & intelligence service - and a personal account of a 
former secret police officer who fled from behind the Iron Curtain in 1954 LCCCN 59-13041   
€23.950

25. DOLGUN, ALEXANDER / WATSON, PATRICK.  Alexander Dolgun's Story.   An 
American In The Gulag. Alfred A Knopf, New York, 1975.    D.W.  Good copy, clean text, 
with edge worn dust jacket.  370pp.   8vo.;  A record of an American's arrest by the Soviet 
Secret Police in 1948 and his subsequent captivity in a labor camp for the next five years. 
ISBN 0 394 49497 0   €28.00

26. DULLES, ALLEN.  The Craft of Intelligence.    Harper & Row, Publishers, New York, 
1963.    Cloth on board.  Ex-libris - stamping on spine & b.f.e.p., clean text, good copy.  
277pp.   8vo.; contains bibliography, illustrations, & index.   With sections on "The Evolution 
Of American Intelligence"; "Counterintelligence", and "Security In A Free Society". LCCCN 
63-16507   €18.50

27. EHRMANN, HERBERT B.  The Untried Case.   Sacco and Vanzetti and the Morelli Gang. 
Martin Hopkinson Ltd., London, 1934.    Cloth.  Good copy, clean text, general wear to cover.  
237pp.   8vo.; contains appendix.  An account of the Saco/Vanzetti trial by the investigator on 
the case.  Inscribed by author.    €36.00

28. EPSTEIN, BENJAMIN R. / FORSTER, ARNOLD.  Report on the John Birch Society 
1966.    Vinatage Books, New York, 1966.    PB.  Very good copy.  112pp.   Small 8vo.; 
contains index.  With sections on "The War Against Civil Rights"; "The JBS and Anti-
Semitism", and "The Birch Map". LCCCN 66-18922   €8.00

29. ESTERKA, PETER.  Never Say Comrade.    Vantage Press, New York, 1967.  second 
printing.  D.W.  Very good copy, with general wear to dust jacket.  219pp.   8vo.; contains b/w 
illustrations.  An account of the authors defection from Czechslovakia and his escape to 
Rome.    €24.00

30. GARROW, DAVID J.  The FBI and Martin Luther King, Jr.   From Solo To Memphis. 
W.W. Norton & Company, New York, 1981.  First edition.  Cloth on board.  Good copy, 
minor marking to spine.  320pp.   8vo.; contains notes & index.  With sections on "Criticism, 
Communism, and Robert Kennedy"; "Informant: Jim Harrison & the Road to Memphis", and 
"The Radical Challenge Of Martin King". ISBN 0 393 01509 2   €24.00
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31. GEHLEN, REINHARD.  The Service.   The Memoirs of General Reinhard Gehlen.  
Translated by David Irving.  Introduction By George Bailey.. World Publishing, Times 
Mirror, New York, 1972.  first printing.  dw.  Very good copy with general wear to dust 
jacket.  386pp.   8vo.; cotnains appendix; glossary, and illustrated endpapers.  The memoirs of 
General Gehlen, Hitler's head of military espionage in Russia, who, as the war ended, 
transferred his files and spy network to the service of the United States, ultimately to become 
chief of the Official West German Intelligence agency. ISBN 0 529 04455 2   €18.00

32. GODSON, ROY (Editor).  Intelligence Requirements for the 1990's.   Collection, Analysis 
Counterintelligence, and Covert Action. Lexington Books, D. C. Heath & Company, 
Lexington, 1989.    PB.  Very good copy, minor rubbing to corners.  269pp.   8vo.;  contains 
appendices, and index.  A selection of essays highlighting the major aspects of the discussion 
at the Colloquium on Intelligence Requirements for the 1990's, organized by the Consortium 
for the Study Of Intelligence, held Dec. 1987, Washington D.C ISBN 0 669 19555 3   €16.00

33. GOLDBERG, PAUL.  The Final Act.   The Dramatic, Revealing Story of the Moscow 
Helsinki Watch Group. William Morrow and Company, Inc., New York, 1988.  First edition.  
D.W.  Very good copy, ex-libris - stamp on spine and f.f.e.p., clean text.  320pp.   8vo.;  
contains sources, and index.  An account of the experiences of the group formed by Russian 
physicist, Yuri Orlov, in 1976 to monitor his country's human-rights record. ISBN 0 688 
06859 6   €18.50

34. GOLLOMB, JOSEPH.  Spies.    Hutchinson & Co., (Publishers) Ltd., London,     Cloth.  
Good copy with sunned spine, clean text.  286pp.   8vo.; contains sections on "The Evolution 
Of The Spy"; "The Spy Who Blackmailed A King", and "England Sets A Spy Trap".    €32.00

35. GOODMAN, DERICK.  Villiany Unlimited.   The Truth About The French Underworld 
Today. Elek Books, London, 1957.    Cloth.  Good copy, sunned spine, general wear to dulled 
cloth.  234pp.   8vo.; contains 13 illustrations.  With chapters on "Armed Robbery In France"; 
and "The Modern White-Slave Traders".    €18.00

36. GORBATOV, A. V.  Years Off My Life.   The memoirs of general of the Soviet Army.  
Translated by Gordon Clough and Anthony Cash.. Constable, London, 1964.  Abridged 
Edition.  D.W.  Good copy, firm binding, dust jacket worn and chipped.  222pp.   8vo.; the 
autobiography of a Soviet Army officer, throwing new light on the phenomenon of the Purges. 
€22.00

37. GOSCH, MARTIN A. / HAMMER, RICHARD.  The Last Testament of Lucky Luciano.
Little, Brown, and Company, Boston, 1975.    D.W.  Very good copy, dust jacket edges 
chipped.  461pp.   8vo.; contains index.  Dictated by Charles "Lucky" Luciano himself during 
the final months of his life to film producer, Martin A. Gosch, this is an inside chronicle of 
America's most notorious gangster.    €32.00

38. GREENE, RICHARD Jr. (Editor).  Business and Intelligence Espionage.    Dow Jones-
Irwin, Inc., Illinois, 1966.  first printing.  D.W.  Very good copy, general wear to dust jacket.  
312pp.   8vo.; contains bibliography and appendixes.  Gives a picture of the world of 
American industrial spying, with practical ideas for starting a business intelligence group, and 
finding out if you  are ''bugged'' by an electronic eavesdropping device. LCCCN 66-25591   
€48.00

39. HAIMSON, LEOPOLD H. (Editor).  The Mensheviks.   From The Revolution Of 1917 To 
The Second World War. The University of Chicago Press, Chicago, 1974.    D.W.  Good 
copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket.  476pp.   8vo.; contains notes, name index & 
subject index.  Series of essays presenting a comprehensive picture of two decades  in the 
history of the Menshevik Party. ISBN 0 226 31222 4   €21.00

40. HAMILTON, CHARLES (Editor).  Men of The Underworld.   The Professional 
Criminal's Own Story. Victor Gollancz Ltd., London, 1953.    D.W.  Good clean copy, dust 
jacket worn with torn corner.  336pp.   8vo.; contains glossary, bibliography, and index.  With 
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chapters on "Fleecing The Lambs"; "Hijacking Booze", and "Dope and The Criminal". 
€24.00

41. HENDERSON, PAUL.  The Unlikely Spy.   Former Managing Director of Matrix Churchill 
- an autobiography. Bloomsbury, London, 1993.  paperback edition.  PB.  Very good copy, 
clean text.  300pp.   8vo.; contains index, appendix, and b/w illustrations.   The autobiography 
of the managing director of a UK company who gathered information in Iraq, crucial to the 
outcome of the Gulf War, and who was subsequently put on trial at the Old Bailey. ISBN 0 
7475 1916 1   €6.00

42. HESDIN, RAOUL.  The Journal of a Spy In Paris.   During the Reign of Terror January-
July 1794. John Murray, London, 1895.    Cloth.  Good copy, dulled cover, rubbed spine.  
209pp.   Small 8vo.; with sections on Gloomy Prospects Of The Vendéan Insurrection, 
Recruiting For The Army, and Fall Of The Dantonists.    €65.00

43. HESS, HENNER.  Mafia and Mafiosi: The Structure of Power.   Translated from the 
German by Ewald Osers. Saxon House, Lexington Books, Lexington, Mass, 1973.    D.W.  
Good copy, ex-libris, clean text.  232pp.   8vo.; contains appendix, bibliography, index of 
names, subject index, and map of Sicily.  With sections on "Characteristics Of The Sicilian 
Social Structure"; "The Mafioso", and "Mafiosi & Gangsters". ISBN 0347 01008 3 SOLD €25.00

44. HILDYARD, NICHOLAS.  Cover Up.   The Facts They Don't Want You To Know. New 
English Library, London, 1981.    D.W.  Good copy, ex-libris.  221pp.   8vo.; contains source 
notes & index.  With sections on "The Death Of Karen Silkwood"; "The Pesticide 
Conspiracy", and "Asbestos: The Slow Killer". ISBN 0 450 04845 4   €18.00

45. HIRSCH, RICHARD.  The Soviet Spies.   The Story of Russian Espionage in North 
America. Nicholas Kaye, London, 1948.  Second British Edition.  Cloth.  Ex-libris, stamp on 
spine and some leaves.  Good copy.  164pp.   8vo.; contains index.  An account of how the 
existence of a widespread conspiracy to obtain secret information regarding the military 
potential of Canada, the U.K., and the U.S. to be conveyed to the U.S.S.R. was exposed. 
€32.00

46. HOFFMAN, WILLIAM / HEADLEY, LAKE  (as told to).  Contract Killer.   The 
explosive story of the Mafia's most notorious hit man Donald "Tony the Greek" Frankos. 
Thunder's Mouth Press, New York, 1992.  First edition.  D.W.  fine copy in equally fine dust 
jacket.  305pp.   8vo.; contains index. An exposé of some of the underworlds biggest secrets 
and a candid account of over thirty years in organised crime. ISBN 1 56025 045 3   €24.00

47. HOLMES, W. J.  Double - Edged Secrets.   U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the 
Pacific during World War II. Naval Institute Press, Annapolis, Maryland, 1979.    D.W.  Fine 
copy in equally fine dust jacket.  231pp.   8vo.; contains index, maps and illustrations.  An 
account of the intelligence service of Captain W.J. Holmes from June 1941 to the end of the 
war. ISBN 0 87021 162 5   €24.00

48. HOOVER, J. EDGAR.  Masters of Deceit.   The story of Communism in America and how 
to fight it.. Henry Holt and Company, New York, 1958.  First edition.  Cloth.  Good copy, ex-
libris, general wear to boards.  374pp.   8vo.; contains glossary, bibliography of major 
communist classics, appendices and index.  With sections on "Marx - And The 'Science' Of 
Communism"; "How U.S. Communism Began, 1919-21", and "The Communist Attack On 
Judaism". LCCCN 58-7643   €24.00

49. HOOVER, J. EDGAR.  Persons In Hiding.   With foreword by Courtney Ryley Cooper.. 
Little, Brown and Company, 1938.  First edition.  Cloth.  Very good copy, clean text, dulled 
cover.  325pp.   8vo.; contains index.  An account of crime & criminals in America, and the 
work of the FBI in combatting it.    €75.00

50. HORAN, JAMES D.  The Blue Messiah.    Crown Publishers, Inc., New York, 1971.    
D.W.  Very good copy, clean text, with slight tearing to dust jacket edges.  504pp.   8vo.; a 
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novel about a conspiracy to control & manipualte America's police LCCCN 70-168328   
€26.00

51. HUSSAIN, CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD.  The Most Elusive Spy.   A true story of 
Espionage and Counter Espionage. Ahmad Publishers, Lahore, 1974.    PB.  Good copy, clean 
text, general wear to covers.  305pp.   8vo.;  an account of a determined police officer who 
unearthed and arrested an enemy agent.    €21.00

52. HUTTON, J. BERNARD.  Struggle in The Dark.   How Russian and other Iron Curtain 
Spies Operate. George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd., London, 1969.    Cloth.  Good copy, clean 
cover, firm binding.  208pp.   8vo.; contains index & b/w illustrations.  With sections on 
"Mao's New Spy Webs"; "The U.S. Diplomat Spy, and "Recruiting Agents Overseas". SBN 
245 59486 8   €26.00

53. HYDE, H. MONTOGOMERY.  The Quiet Canadian.   The Secret Service Story Of Sir 
William Stephenson. Hamish Hamilton, London, 1962.  fifth impression.  Cloth.  Very good 
copy, firm binding.  255pp.   8vo.; contains sources & index, and 13 illustrations, including 
frontispiece.  With sections on The Birth Of B.S.C.; and Propaganda At Work.    €24.00

54. JAMES, PETER N.  The Air Force Mafia.    Arlington House Publishers, New Rochelle, 
New York, 1975.    D.W.  Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket.  347pp.   
8vo; contains index, and appendices, including b/w illustrations.  The story behind a national 
intelligence scandal where the Air Force's Foreign Technology Division engaged in corrupt 
practices and harrasment. ISBN 0 87000 289 9   €35.00

55. KALUGIN, OLEG.  The First Directorate.   Former Chief of Counterintelligence and 
Major General K.G.B. My 32 years in Intelligence and Espionage Against the West.  With 
Fen Montaigne.. St. Martin's Press, New York, 1994.  First edition.  D.W.  Fine copy, with 
equally fine dust jacket.  374pp.   8vo.; contains index.  The memoir of a spy, with a very 
candid and detailed picture of the inner workings of the KGB. ISBN 0 312 11426 5   €28.00

56. KIM, YOUNG HUM (Edited, with introduction by).  The Central Intelligence Agency.
Problems Of Secrecy In A Democracy. D. C. Heath and Company,  Lexington, Mass, 1968.    
PB.  Very good copy with minor wear to spine.  113pp.   8vo.; with chapters on "Rationale & 
Defense Of The CIA", and "Need For Supervision & Control Of The CIA". LCCCN 68-8049   
€26.00

57. KIRKPATRICK, LYMAN B. Jr.  Soviet Political Warfare Techniques.   Espionage and 
Propaganda in the 1970's. National Strategy Information Center, Inc., New York, 1972.    
Wrps.  Good copy, clean text, firmly bound.  82pp.   8vo.;  contains essays dealing with two of 
the most important weapons in the arsenal of Soviet political warfare in the 1970's. LCCCN 
79-187808   €24.00

58. KLJAKIC, SLOBODAN.  A Conspiracy of Silence.   Genocide in the independent State of 
Croatia and Concentration Camp Jasenovac. The Ministry of Information of the Republic of 
Serbia, 1991.    Wrps.  Very good copy, clean & bright text.  47pp.   Small 8vo.;  A summary 
of facts confirming the suppression of evidence regarding the genocide carried out in the ISC 
and the the Jasenovac concentration camp.    €24.00

59. KNIGHTLEY, PHILLIP.  The Second Oldest Profession.   Spies And Spying In The 
Twentieth Century. W.W. Norton & Company, New York, 1986.  First American Edition.  
D.W.  Fine copy with equally fine dust jacket.  436pp.   8vo.; contains source notes, select 
bibliography, illustrations, & index.  A delve into the rich history of the Intelligence business, 
including the legends and their immensely readable stories - Mata Hari, Philby, and 
Penkovsky. ISBN 0 393 02386 9   €32.00

60. LANDAU, HENRY.  All's Fair.   The Story Of The British Secret Service. Blue Ribbon 
Books, Inc., New York, 1934.    Cloth.  Good copy, sunned spine, slight marking to front 
cover.  329pp.   8vo.; contains index and 6 illustrations.  A memoir by a former agent of the 
British Secret Service.    €48.00
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61. LAQUEUR, WALTER.  The Age of Terrorism.    Little, Brown and Company, Boston, 
1987.  First American Edition.  PB.  Fine copy.  385pp.   8vo.; contains bibliography, notes, 
abbreviations, and index. With chapters on "The Philosophy Of The Bomb"; "Interpretations 
Of Terrorism", and "Terrorism Today III: International Terrorism". ISBN 0 316 51479 9   
€24.00

62. LATTIMORE, OWEN.  Ordeal by Slander.    Little, Brown and Company, Boston, 1950.  
First edition.  Cloth.  Good copy, ex-libris with stamp on f.f.e.p., clean text.  236pp.   8vo.; an 
account of the events after the author was accused of being 'the top Russian espionage agent in 
this country".    €15.00

63. LEE, PETER G.  Interpol.    Stein and Day Publishers, New York, 1976.    Cloth on board.  
Good copy, ex-libris with stamp on spine, clean text.  204pp.   8vo.;  an account of the type of 
work Interpol does as well as illustrating the types of cases it helps to solve. ISBN 0 8128 
1906 3   €18.00

64. LEEK, SYBIL / SUGAR, BERT R.  The Assassination Chain.   Foreword by Jack 
Anderson. Corwin Books, New York, 1976.    D.W.  Good copy, ex-libris with stamp on 
spine, clean text.  342pp.   8vo.; contains b/w illustrations.  A record of the assassination of 
President Kennedy and how it set in motion a chain of events that altered the history of the 
United States & the world. ISBN 0 498 01982 9   €21.00

65. LOCKHART, R.H. BRUCE.  British Agent.   With an introduction by Hugh Walpole. G.P. 
Putnam's Sons, New York, 1933.    Cloth.  Good copy, sunned spine, firm binding.  354pp.   
8vo.; contains index, and 3 illustrations.  A memoir of Lockhart's career in Russia, beginning 
as Vice-Consul of Moscow.    €38.00
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